GEI-100223 LCI Control and Gating-Excit Board, IS200FCGE
Functional Description  •  1
LCI Control and Gating–Exciter Board
IS200FCGEH1A_ _
Safety Symbol Legend
Indicates a procedure, practice,
condition, or statement that, if
not strictly observed, could re-

Renewal/Warranty Replacement  •  9
Renewal/Warranty Replacement
How to Order a Board
When ordering a replacement board for a GE drive,
you need  to know:
• How to accurately identify the part
• If the part is under warranty
• How to place the order
This information helps ensure that GE can process
the order accurately and as soon as possible.
Board Identification
A printed wiring board is identified by an alphanu-
meric part (catalog) number located near its edge.
Figure 3 explains the structure of the part number.
The board’s functional acronym, shown in Figure 3,
normally is based on the board description, or
name. For example, the FCGE board is described as
the LCI Control and Gating-Exciter board.
IS 200  FCGE H# A A A
1Backward compatible
2Not backward compatible
3G = normal coating; H = conformal coating
4200 indicates a base-level board; 215 indicates a
higher-level assembly or added components (such
as PROM)
Manufacturer (DS & IS for GE in Salem, VA)
Assembly level4
Functional acronym
Group (variation)3
Functional revision2
Functional revision1
Artwork revision1
Figure 3.  Board Part Number Conventions
Warranty Terms
The GE Terms and Conditions brochure details
product warranty information, including warranty
period and parts and service coverage. The
brochure is included with customer documentation.
It may be obtained separately from the nearest GE
Sales Office or authorized GE Sales Representative.
Placing the Order
Parts still under warranty may be obtained directly
from the factory:
GE Industrial Control Systems
Product Service Engineering
1501 Roanoke Blvd.
Salem, VA  24153-6492  USA
Phone:  001-540-387-7595
Fax:  001-540-387-8606
Renewals (spares or those not under warranty)
should be ordered by contacting the nearest GE
Sales or Service Office. Be sure to include:
• Complete part number and description
• Drive serial number
• Drive Material List number
Note
All digits are important when ordering or
replacing any board.
The factory may substitute later versions
of boards based on availability and design
enhancements. However, GE Industrial
Control Systems ensures backward com-
patibility of replacement boards.
Onboard Firmware
Each new FCGE board is shipped with the applica-
ble firmware already installed. The onboard
EEPROM containing this firmware is not intended
for removal or programming in the field. If the
FCGE fails because of firmware or EEPROM
problems, or if an upgrade is needed, the board must
be replaced.
LCI Control and Gating-Exciter Board, IS200FCGE GEI-100233
How to Replace the Board